

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Babu Din and others

WP(C) 960/2024

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 &3
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
Vice Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R- 2 & 4

ORDER
20.07.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 03.05.2024 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 21.05.2024 have not been received back either served or un-served. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. No one has appeared on their behalf. However track consignment record of the Postal Serving Authority bears the endorsement that "Items delivered (addressee)". Photocopies of the track consignment record are annexed with the file.

Today Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Ld. Sr.AAG has caused appearance before this court on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 and Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Amit Gupta, Ld. AAG on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 4 and seeks time to file objections.

One opportunity is granted to the respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file objections.

Re-notify the matter on 22.08.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.07.2024
Sapna