

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 960/2024

Babu Din and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. for Nos. 1 and 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2024

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing for respondents 1 and 3 submits that the objections filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 be treated as objections on behalf of respondent No. 1 also.
2. Ordered accordingly.
3. Rest of the respondents shall also file objections by the next date of hearing positively.
4. Appearance of the petitioners to await.
5. List on 16.12.2024.
6. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.10.2024
Rakesh