

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 960/2024
CM No. 2353/2024
c/w
CCP (S) No. 286/2025
CM No. 5339/2025

Babu Din and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D K Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

1. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5 subject to the petitioners taking necessary steps within a week's time..
2. Interim directions, if any, shall continue.

CCP (S) No. 286/2025

3. Fresh notice be issued to respondents, subject to petitioner taking necessary steps within a week's time.
4. List alongwith Main Petition on 23.12.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.10.2025
Mahavir